
Other Education 

Compact for Education 

In the original 1993-95 biennial budget, funding was eliminated for Washington State's dues in the 
Education Commission of the States (ECS). Because existing law requires prior notification before 
any state can withdraw from the compact, funding for current biennium dues are restored in the 
Supplemenfat Budget. Budget bill provisa language, however, requires the Governor to give notice of 
withdrawal from the compact by June 30, 1994, and repeals the compact for education statute. 

Higher Education Personnel h a r d  Funding 

Consistent with chapter 281, Laws of 1993 (ESHB 2054), funding for the Higher Education Personnel 
Board (HEPB) is merged with the Department of Personnel. 

Prison Library Fad lities 

The Department of Corrections is scheduled to open a new facility at Airway Heights in November 
1994. Funding of $2 10,000 is  provided to establish a state library branch at the new prison. 



Washington State 1993-95 Operating Budget 
Total Budgeted Funds 

(Dollars in Thousands) 

Legdative 
Judicial 
General Govmment 

Human Swim 
Natural kaurcta 
Transports tion 
Public Schools 
Higher Education 
Other Educaibn 
Special Appropaiatim 

Public Schwb 28.1 % 

108,358 
103,365 

1,798,367 
11,199,948 

906,953 Trmm'im 

1,639,95 8 5.5% 

Oenml Govt 6.0% 
4,323,056 3.0% 

86,387 

Statewide Total 29,927,096 

Work Fom Trng & Ed 
State Library 
Schml for the Deaf 
School fw the Blind 
Arts Commission 
State Historical Smiety 
Other 

Other Education 

Human Servioes 37,4% u 
Washington State 

School f o r h f  14.6% 

School for B M  8.0% 

State L i b q  22.0% 
Arkcpmm 6.1% 

Hist h t e t y  3.4% 

Mher 1.3% 

ME Foree TraglEd 44.7% 



Washington State 1993-95 Operating Budget 
Genera1 Fund - State 

@ollan in Thousands) 

r & s l a ~ b  
Judicial 
GwMal Govmmunt 
 human^^ 
Natural Resouma 
T-tim 
Public Schmls 
Higher Education 
M m  E d u d n  
Special Appropriations 

i Righer Edmtiam 1 1 .S% 

Other EBrreaiion 0.3% 

Special A p p p  5.6% 

Statewide Total 

Washington State 

School for Blind 15d% 
Ark Comm 9.69'0 

I -', 

State Library 
School for the Deaf 
School: for tbe Blind 6,855 
& Commission 4,296 
Work Force Tmg & Ed 3,447 S c h l  for Deaf 
State Historical Society 2,325 28+1% 

StateLibrary 31.7% 
obr 1,010 

Other Education 44,662 

Otlter Education 



Agency 342 

Compact for Education 
(Dollar8 ia Thouanads) 

GF-S Other Total 

1993-9s ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 0 0 0 

1994 Supplemental Budget 
1. ECS Dues 

Total Supplemental lkmr 

1993-95 REVISED APPROPRIATION 119 0 119 

1. E C S D U E S * P m v i d c r f o r ~ ~ ~ t o t h t E d u c l t i m  
cmmhh oftk * (ECS) under Ux h u m  dRCW 28A69S 
(CWnplafaEdudm). Art ickVlLlw *...my putyslatemay 
witbdnwhn~canputbyrmflifigartrtutorrputithtmrmc, 
b u t m m c b ~ m l l s a l l ~ t e f f e d u n t i l o n t y t a r ~ I h t  
Owerwr of Ibc wilMrawiag State has given A c e  in writing dlbe 
~wdtotbaGovrmPraofrl lW&rpmtys1.tea Nowithkawal 
Maunyi i rb i l i ty lLtrdyincumdbya- letoaparty  
Slrrtc pricatotbPtimOof~witMfami." The lcgialnliw bud* 
~ r u n d i o g f c r t k ~ b i i u m , b u t r l s o r q u i r e s t b t  
Oownwto giw & o f w i h h w d  &the canpact by June 30, 
l994,rrdrrpcrttbtwmprdfar&dlmtiml~tc. 



Work Force Training & Education Coordinating Board 
(Dollam In Thousands) 

G F S  Other Total 

1993-95 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 3,517 35,149 38,666 

1 994 Supplemental Budget 
1. Efficiency Initiatives 

Total Supplemental Itema 

1993-95 REVISED APPROPWTION 3,447 35,149 383% 

Commenk 
1. EFFICIENCY ~~ - ReQlrrs fimding h n  Ihe Gumd 

-wP#eag 



State Library 
(Dollan In Tbousaads) 

GFS Other Total 

199345 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 14,062 4,842 law 
1 994 Supplemental Budget 

1. Airway Heights Library Branch . . 
2, Admmmative Support Reduction 
3. Fircrest School Branch Reduction 

Total Supplemental Item8 

1993-95 REVISED APPROPRIATION 

I .  AIRWAY H E I G m  LIBRARY BRANCH - of 
W o r r  is ocheduted to open a new tacility It h y  Heighto in 
Novanba1994. TheGndn&abSi~libraryhnchrtthemw 
Pi- 

2. ADMINlSTRAnVE SUPPORT REDUCTION - AdminislrPtivc 
suppoltsonictsmrtduccd. 

3. FIRCREST SCHOOL BRANCH REDUCTION - F i  S d d  
l i k . r y ~ f i u s d i n g L ~  T h e ~ L i w i l l o o n l i n u c  
p m v i d i P g ~ c d s c r v i ~ a t t b c F ~ k r n c h r h o u g h t h t m P i f i  
libary. 



Section 614 

Washington State Arts Commission 
(DoUsm in Tbousaada) 

GF-S Other Totat 

1993-95 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 4J74 934 5'20s 

1994 Supplemental Budget 
1. Admhkhatiw Reduction 
2. Arts Presavatim 

Total Suppkmentd Item 

1993-9S REVISED APPROPRIATION 4J96 934 Sm 

CommeIItx 
1. ADMNmMTrvE REDUCTION Tbc Am cmmhskds . . uhuwwive isrtduocd by a nd S28,OOO. 

2. ARTS PRESERVAnON - Funding is provided to support the 
Cammidon'a u b  phgcrntion e f h  Servim include 
wnditicm a d  repair, and #on of the !hkb lut. 



Agency 390 

Washington State Historical Society 
@dla~ in Thousands) 

CF4 Other Total 
199S3 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 2J2 1 642 2 w  

1994 Supplanental Budget 
I .  General Reductions 
2. Fdity and Savices Adjustments 
3. M y  Hire of Faciltib Sllpenisor 

Total Supplemental Item8 

1993-95 REVBED APPROPRIATION 

1. GENERAL REDUCTIONS - Tk rehdau arr a oDmbinsiion of: 
l r t t @ - o f e a n p u t a d m ~ a , n + d  
T m  a rrluyruhdiw; hdar ofsupp1im udimvtl: a d  
~ m o f ~ f w b i r t o r y p ~ ~  

2. F A C W  AND SERVICES ADnlSTMENTS - 'lbil &on 
wmcdsthbilliDgdircrtpMcyrelrtodtoIbtFdity~dSaviors - 

3. EARLY HIRE OF FACLTTTTS SUPERVISOR - Funds wilI bo 
~ t o h i r t a ~ l i l i g ~ f o r t h o n s w ~ ~ i i r u D d e r  
mdmboa F ~ ~ w i l l b o & t a d u h g I h t I r w s i K  
molllbP o f k  1993-9s Bieanium. 



Eastern Washington State Historical Society 
@ o O w  in Thou~aads) 

GF-S Otber Total 
1993-95 ORIGMAL APPROPRIATION 873 76 949 

1994 Supplemental Bdg& 
1. m E x p d l -  

Total Supplemental Items 

1993-85 REVISED APPROPRIATION 891 76 967 



State School for the Deaf 
@oilam in Thounands) 

1993-95 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 

1994 Supplemental Budget 
I .  FWmspdve. Rating Adjustment 
2. Equipment Reduction 

Total Supplemental Itcms 

1993-95 REVISED APPROPRIATION 

Commentr: 
I. RETROSPECTIVE RATING ADJUSTMENT - TkmmspPdivt 

d n g  mhradofS9,OOO fimm tht M a l  d Rrmilrm Refirnd 
Acmunt m y  be uaed to o&d I G d  FundStktc redudim for 
vipnntt. 

2. EQUlPMENT REDUCTION - 'lhe Gensll Fund-Stsate equipment 
b w  ia rcduccd by $9,000. However, a rehnd of S9,OW received by 
tht&mlmrykusedto~thereductim 



Section 61% 

State School for the Blind 
@oh in Tbounands) 

GF-S Other Total 

1993-95 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 6362 26 6888 

1994 Supplemental Budget 
1. R e d u c e E q u i ~  
2. R ~ t i v t  RateRefimd 

Total Suppkmental Items 

199345 REVBED APPROPRIATION 

2. RETROSPKllW RATE REFUNI) - l h  S7,oOO refund h tht 
~ ~ ~ R d u n d A c c w n t ~ v c d b y r h t l l c h D o l  
r m y b e d t o o f M m ~ i v a h l ~ i n r h t q u i p r n n a  
budsn 



Higher Education Personnel Board 
@Nan h Thourmds) 

GFS Other Total 
1993-95 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 0 1898 1998 

1994 Supplanental Budget 
1. Move WEPB to DOP 

Total Supplemcntol Items 

1993-95 REVISED APPROPRIATION 0 0 0 


